```
¢ITEM NO.19
                             COURT NO.1
                                                       SECTION XV
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No(s).18664/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2016
              No. 8180/2015
                                passed by the High Court of Rajasthan
     DBCWP
                                                                                        at
  Jaipur)
  CHIEF COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE AND ANR.
                                                      Petitioner(s)
                                    VERSUS
  GIRVAR SINGH RATHORE AND ORS.
                                                      Respondent(s)
  I.A. 1/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  Date : 07/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
            HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 For Petitioner(s)
                      Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
  Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
  Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
  Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
  Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with S.:

In the meantime
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                 ORDER
```

Tag along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.14918-14919 of 2016. In the meantime, there shall be stay from operation of order dated 27.04.2016 until further orders from this Court. (Ashok Raj Singh) (Veena Khera) Court Master Court Master