LISTING ON 13.04.2017 COURT NO. 3 ITEM NO. 46

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 20058-20102 AND 27058-27070 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Comptroller Auditor & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Shri B.N. Amaranarayana Swamy & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NOS. 20058-20102 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.14918-19 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondent nos. 1-46 on 17.08.2016 through Registered A.D. Post. Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 4-8, 10-14, 16-20, 21, 23-25, 27, 29, 38, 40-43 but no counter affidavit is filed on their behalf. As per Tracking Report of Postal Authority (copy enclosed) service is effected on respondent nos. 3, 9, 15, 22, 26, 28, 30 to 37, 39, 44, 45 & 46 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) NOS. 27058-27070 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).14918-14919 of 2016 and connected matters.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed, pending further orders from this Court,"

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondent nos. 1-13 on 10.10.2016 through Registered A.D. Post. As per Tracking Report of Postal Authority (copy enclosed) service is effected on all the respondents, but no appearance is filed on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ