SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.33259/2016
WITH

34997, 34998, 34999, 35000, 35001, 33512, 35002, 35004, 32992, 34996, 36450, 37709 & 36448 OF 2016 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

CHIEF COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND ANR. ETC. ETC. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAM LAKHAN MEENA ETC.ETC.

RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith the connected matters with office report dated 10.02.2017 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter."

<u>SLP(C) NOS. 33259, 34997, 34998, 34999, 33512, 35000, 34996, 35002, 36450 & 36448 /2016</u>

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate has on 01.03.2017 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in all the matters except SLP (C) Nos. 34997, 33512, 35002 & 36450 of 2016. Copies of the same are circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete in all the above-mentioned matters.

SLP (C) NO. 35001, 35004 & 32992/2016

It is submitted that Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate has on 01.03.2017 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 in all the above-mentioned matters. Copies of the same are circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) Nos. 35001, 35004 and 32992 of 2016.

-2-

SLP (C) NOS. 37709/2016

It is submitted that Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate has on 01.03.2017 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 in the above-mentioned matter. Copy of the same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, A Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/db/or