LISTING ON 31.03.2017 COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8557-8576 OF 2017</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Comptroller & Auditor General of India & Anr.
-VERSUS-

...PETITIONERS

Shri M. Satya Prakash & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for condonation of delay of 63 days in re-filing SLPs above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 08.03.2017, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Delay condoned.

Accordingly, the matter above mentioned has been registered as special leave petition.

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 06.04.2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in Writ Petition NO. 11059-078/2016.(CAT).

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 21803/2014 @ SLP(C) CC No. 8271/2014 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of Record of Proceedings dated 08.08.2014 enclosed)

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RJ