SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14918-14919/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2015 in WPC No.4589/2015 13-11-2015 in WPC No.5569/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI ASHIM KUMAR BISWAS AND ORS. ETC. ETC & ORS. Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2163-2165/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 22-02-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 11.3.2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)